PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Senetics, Inc.	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Pharmaceutical Services of Delaware, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 1122		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5242067
Patent Number:	5313859
Patent Number:	5421482
Patent Number:	5611444
Patent Number:	5638970
Patent Number:	5718355
Patent Number:	5732836
Patent Number:	5765706
Patent Number:	5799651
Patent Number:	5803283
Patent Number:	5984122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1278

PATENT

REEL: 026351 FRAME: 0512

00 5242067

CH \$440.00

501546260

Email: akryszczak@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Martin G. Belisario

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208567.1079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin

Total Attachments: 3

source=00314208#page1.tif source=00314208#page2.tif

source=00314208#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026351 FRAME: 0513

Attorney Docket No.: 208567.1079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SENETICS, INC. a corporation having its principal place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1122, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. Patents listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, WEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES OF DELAWARE, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1122, Wilmington, DE 19801(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention and Patent Application as described above and as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to any Letters Patents and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said invention or Patent Application including non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof or for the use and behoof of its legal representatives;

said invention, Patent Application and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representative and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents may

> PATENT REEL: 026351 FRAME: 0514

be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	SENETICS,	INC

John R. Gailey III

Name:

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Date: 5/25/11

(00312771;v1)

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner	Title
5,242,067	09-07-1993	Senetics, Inc.	ADAPTOR FOR INDICATOR DEVICE
5,313,859	05-24-1994	Senetics, Inc.	REMOVER FOR CHILD RESISTANT CLOSURE
5,421,482	06-06-1995	Senetics, Inc.	INDICATOR DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO AXIAL FORCE
5,611,444	03-18-1997	Senetics, Inc.	INDICATOR DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO AXIAL FORCE
5,638,970	06-17-1997	Senetics, Inc.	CHILD-RESISTANT INDICATOR CAP
5,718,355	02-17-1998	Senetics, Inc.	INDICATOR DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO AXIAL FORCE,FOR USE WITH INHALER
5,732,836	03-31-1998	Senetics, Inc.	INDICATOR CLOSURE FOR CLOSING A CONTAINER
5,765,706	06-16-1998	Senetics, Inc.	FLUSH MOUNTED INDICATOR DEVICE
5,799,651	09-01-1998	Senetics, Inc.	INDICATOR DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO AXIAL FORCE
5,803,283	09-08-1998	Senetics, Inc.	SNAP-ON INDICATOR CAP
5,984,122	11-16-1999	Senetics, Inc.	INDICATOR CLOSURE HAVING REMOVABLE INDICIA

{00312771;v1}

RECORDED: 05/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 026351 FRAME: 0516